

Case No. 17-55565

---

IN THE  
UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS  
FOR THE NINTH CIRCUIT

---

AMERICARE MEDSERVICES, INC.,  
*Plaintiff and Appellant,*

vs.

CITY OF ANAHEIM, ET AL.,  
*Defendants and Appellees.*

---

On appeal from the United States District Court for the  
Central District of California, Case No. 16-cv-01703-JLS (BGS)  
The Honorable Josephine L. Staton, United States District Judge

---

**MOTION FOR LEAVE TO FILE AMICUS BRIEF OF AMICUS CURIAE  
EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICES ADMINISTRATORS  
ASSOCIATION OF CALIFORNIA**

---

Derek P. Cole (State Bar No. 204250)

[dcole@cotalawfirm.com](mailto:dcole@cotalawfirm.com)

COTA COLE & HUBER LLP

2261 Lava Ridge Court

Roseville, CA 95661

Telephone: (916) 780-9009

Facsimile: (916) 780-9050

*Attorneys for Amicus Curiae  
Emergency Medical Services Administrators  
Association of California*

**MOTION FOR LEAVE TO FILE AMICUS BRIEF**

The Emergency Medical Services Administrators Association of California (“EMSAAC”) seeks leave to file the Proposed Amicus Brief that accompanies this Motion.

**TABLE OF CONTENTS**

	<u>Page</u>
I. INTRODUCTION .....	1
II. THE FUNCTION OF SECTION 201 WITHIN THE EMS ACT .....	3
A. The Enactment of the EMS Act in 1980 .....	3
B. Grandfathering under Section 201 of the EMS Act .....	5
C. The Duration of Section 201 Grandfathered Rights.....	7
D. The Broad Scope of Medical Control of LEMSAs Retain Over 201 EMS Providers.....	8
III. TO THE EXTENT THIS COURT INTERPRETS SECTION 201 IN DECIDING THE FEDERAL ISSUES PRESENTED, IT SHOULD CONTINUE TO RECOGNIZE THAT SECTION’S BROAD CONFERRAL OF LEMSA MEDICAL-CONTROL AUTHORITY OVER SECTION 201 PROVIDERS .....	11
IV. CONCLUSION.....	12

**TABLE OF AUTHORITIES**

**Page(s)**

**State Cases**

*Cty. of San Bernardino v. City of San Bernardino*,  
15 Cal. 4th 909, 938 P.2d 876 (1997) .....3

*Valley Med. Transp., Inc. v. Apple Valley Fire Prot. Dist.*,  
17 Cal. 4th 747, 952 P.2d 664 (1998) .....7, 8

**State Statutes**

Cal. Gov. Code § 54980(b)(c).....3

Cal. Health & Safety Code § 1797.....2

Cal. Health & Safety Code § 1797.101-1797.105 .....4

Cal. Health & Safety Code § 1797.200 .....4

Cal. Health & Safety Code § 1797.201 ..... 1, 6, 8

Cal. Health & Safety Code § 1797.220 .....9

Cal. Health & Safety Code § 1797.224 .....5

Cal. Health & Safety Code § 1797.250 .....10

Cal. Health & Safety Code § 1798(a) .....8

**Federal Rules**

Fed. R. App. P. 29(d) .....13

Fed. R. App. P. 32 (a)(7)(C) .....13

Ninth Circuit Rule 32-1 .....13

**Other Authorities**

SB 125 (1980) .....3
